(Rev 6-5	D-15 <b>9</b> 5 3)	REC(		5-1998	Г	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of	
OMB No.	0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
To the	Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and	1,00	764984 Last record une attacne	a original d	ocuments or copy thereof.	
	me of conveying party(ies): Shawn A. Leu Roy J. Rozek			2. Name and add Name: <u>Thóm</u> Internal Add	lress of rece las Industr	ies, Inc.	
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying party(je	s) attached? []	Yes <b>■N</b> o			~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 1419 Illinois Avenue			
	Assignment C Security Agreement C Other	-	† Name	<b>\</b>		e: <u>WI</u> Zip: <u>53082</u> s(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
Execu	tion Date: June 4, 1998						
	pate			en e			
It tl	his document is being file I wi	th a new appl	lication, the e	xecution date of the a	pplication is	: <u>June 4, 1998</u>	
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
		Additional	I numbers at	tached? □ Yes ■	■ No		
	me and address of party to neerning document should b		pondence	6. Total number of ap involved:	plications a	nd patents	
Nar	me: <u>Daniel G. Radler, Esq.</u>			7. Total Fee (37 CFF	34)	\$40.00	
Inte	ernal Address: <u>Quarles &amp; Bra</u>	dy		☐ Enclosed			
				Authorized to	be charged	to deposit account	
Str	eet Address: 411 E. Wiscons	sin Avenue	_	8. Deposit account r	number		
City	y: <u>Milwaukee</u> State:	WI Zip: <u>53</u>	3202	(Attach duplicate of		e if paying by deposit account)	
				SE THIS SPACE			
1998 DCC 581	OATES 00000259 170055 290901 40.00 CH	57					
9. St	atement and signature						
	the best of my knowledge a copy of the original docume		e foregoing in	formation is true and	correct and	d any attached copy is a	
		1	( )	14011			
	Daniel G. Radler	(	Xa.	NOKALL	J	uly 1, 1998	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Shawn A. Leu of Sheboygan, Wisconsin and Roy J. Rozek of Plymouth, Wisconsin have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>AIR COMPRESSOR</u> executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and</u>

WHEREAS, <u>Thomas Industries Inc.</u> (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a <u>Delaware corporation</u> having a place of business at <u>Sheboygan</u>, <u>Wisconsin</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals at the location and on the date indicated with our signatures.

Date: (SEAL)

WITNESSES: (SEAL)

Shawn A. Leu

WITNESSES: (SEAL)

STATE OF WISCONSIN )
SS

COUNTY OF SHEBOYGE! )

Before me on this 17 2M day of JONE , 1998, came Shawn A. Leu, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.

(SEAL)

PATENT

My Commission expires:

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

Date: 6/4/	2	Koy Kozak	(SEAL)
WITNESSES:		Roy J. Rozek	
There to Ile-	WWW.adamad		
they Jones	manufacture in a second of the		
STATE OF WISCONSIN	)		
COUNTY OF HEBOYSAN	) \$8 )		
Before me on this $25^{T_{ad}}$ the person named in the foregoing as act and deed.		, 1998, came Roy J. Rozek, cknowledges his/her execution thereo	
(SEAL)		Leverly D. Luce Notary Public,	ler
		State of Wisconsin	/31/02

RECORDED: 07/01/1998